© 1991 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1104F Printed in U.S.A. July, 1993
ADS574
FEATURES
● REPLACES ADC574 FOR NEW DESIGNS
● COMPLETE SAMPLING A/D WITH
REFERENCE, CLOCK AND
MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACE
● FAST ACQUISITION AND CONVERSION:

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING TEMPERATURE LINEARITY
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) SINAD(2) RANGE ERROR (LSB)
ADS574JE 0.3" Plastic DIP 246 68 0°C to +70°C ±1
ADS574KE 0.3" Plastic DIP 246 70 0°C to +70°C ±1/2
ADS574JP 0.6" Plastic DIP 215 68 0°C to +70°C ±1
ADS574KP 0.6" Plastic DIP 215 70 0°C to +70°C ±1/2
ADS574JU SOIC 217 68 0°C to +70°C ±1
ADS574KU SOIC 217 70 0°C to +70°C ±1/2
NOTES: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (2) SINAD is Signal-to-(Noise
and Distortion) expressed in dB.
®
ADS574 4